MAGSAFE
COMPATIBLE

MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER

USER MANUAL

Please read this instruction manual carefully before using the product
and keep it properly

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Thank you for choosing our wireless product, which is a magnetic
wireless charger which support watch wireless charging and magsafe
function. It can stand upright, adding unlimited fun to ordinary life.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

« Name: Magnetic wireless charger

« Output: 15W/2.5W

« Material: Recycled ABS + PC

« Size: 59.5*59.5*11.5 mm

« Cable Length: Tm

« Charging Port: Type C interface

* Product function: Magnetic positioning and automatic absorption
* Net weight: 46 gr

« Compatibility: Compliant with wireless charging protocol

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. The wireless charger comes with a Tm cable, connect the adapter to
the power source (not included).

2. Put on a mobile phone that supports magnetic suction, and the
wireless charging is automatically aligned with the mobile phone and
directly magnetically charged.

3. When charging, you need to keep the center of the mobile phone
aligned with the center of the wireless charger, then wireless charging

can be performed. If it cannot work normally, adjust the position of the
mobile phone until the mobile phone shows normal charging.

4. Put the watch over the surface charging and directly magnetically will

charge it.

PACKING LIST

* Wireless charger
* User manual
» Charging cable
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1. It is recommended to use a high-power adapter, so it should be
above 15W.

PRECAUTIONS

2. This product has input over-current and over-voltage protection
function, if improper use will shut down or reduce the output power,
please check whether the equipment is abnormal or improper use.

3. Keep the operating environment temperature at 0-40°C, Do not
place the product in water, fire, high (>40°C) and low temperature
(<-0°C) environments, and keep out of children s reach accessories.

4. Please use a dry soft cloth to clean the surface do not use chemicals,
soap or detergent to clean.

5. Improper use or incorrect placement of this product by the user may
result in loss of product life or damage, which is not covered by the
warranty.

WARRANTY AND SAT DATA
Terms and Conditions

Innov8 Iberia guarantees this product for a period of three (3) years in
all its parts, against any manufacturing and operating defect from the
date of delivery to the end consumer and at no cost to the latter.

To make this warranty effective, no further requirements should be
made other than the shipment of this product together with this
warranty and the invoice or proof of purchase.

This warranty shall not be valid in the following cases:
When the details on the warranty or proof of purchase do not match
the product.

When the product has been used in other than normal conditions or if it
is used in disregard of the instruction manual accompanying this
warranty document.

When the product has been opened or altered by unauthorised
personnel.

SIMPLIFIED DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereunder, innov8 Iberia S.L. declares that the type of electrical
equipment, wireless charger pad model MCWIR0013 (W159-R), is in
conformity with the RED (2014/53/EU) Radio Equipment Directives,
EMC (2014/30/EU) Electromagnetic Compatibility, RoHS (2011/65/EU):
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances directive and
LVD (2014/35/EU): Low Voltage Directive

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the
following Internet address:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0013/
DOC_MCWIROO013_EN.pdf

FOR THE
PLANET
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Product distributed by:

Innov8 Iberia SL

Les Planes, 2-4, Poligono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despi, Barcelona

After-sales service:
iot@innov8iberia.com

Tel.: 93 474 95 92
Care for the environment and waste disposal:

Electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) and batteries contain
materials, components and substances that can be hazardous to
humans and the environment, when waste disposal is not carried out
correctly.

Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries must be
marked with this symbol, which means that these products
cannot be disposed of together with normal household waste,
but must be separated.To this end, all cities have set up
collection systems in which the disposal of electrical and
electronic equipment and batteries can be handed in free of
charge at the local recycling station or other type of collection system.
For more information, please contact your local technical department.

MAGSAFE
COMPATIBLE

CARGADOR MAGNETICO INALAMBRICO

MANUAL DE INSTRUCIONES

Lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar el
producto y consérvelo adecuadamente

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto inaldmbrico, que es un cargador
inaldmbrico magnético que soporta la carga inaldmbrica y la funcion
magsafe. Utilizando la funcién soporte puede cargar su dispositivo a la
vez que disfrutar visualizando contenido.

DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

« Denominacion: Cargador inaldmbrico magnético

« Potencia: 15W/2.5W

« Material: PC + ABS reciclado

« Tamafio: 59.559.5*11.5 mm

« Longitud del cable: 1 m

« Puerto de carga: interfaz de tipo C

« Funcion del producto: Posicionamiento magnético y absorcion
automatica

* Peso neto: 46 gr

« Compatibilidad: Compatible con el protocolo de carga inaldmbrica

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. El cargador inalambrico viene con un cable de 1 m, conecte el
adaptador a la fuente de alimentacién (no incluida).

2. Coloque un teléfono moévil que admita succion magnética, y la carga
inaldmbrica se alineard automaticamente con el teléfono movil y se
cargard directamente de forma magnética.

3. Durante la carga, es necesario mantener el centro del teléfono movil
alineado con el centro del cargador inalambrico, entonces se puede
realizar la carga inaldambrica. Si no funciona con normalidad, ajuste la

posicion del teléfono movil hasta que el teléfono movil vuelva a cargar
con normalidad.

4. Coloque el reloj sobre la superficie de carga y directamente se

cargard magnéticamente.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

« Cargador inaldmbrico

+ Manual del usuario
« Cable de carga
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1. Se recomienda utilizar un adaptador de alta potencia, por lo que debe
ser superior a 15W.

PRECAUCIONES

2. Este producto tiene funcion de proteccion de sobre corriente de
entrada y sobretension, si se utiliza de forma inadecuada se apagara o
reducira la potencia de salida, por favor, compruebe si el equipo es
anormal o uso inadecuado.

3. Mantenga la temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento a 0-40°C, No
coloque el producto en agua, fuego, ambientes de alta (>40°C) y baja
temperatura (<-0°C), y mantenga los accesorios fuera del alcance de
los nifios.

4. Por favor, utilice un pafio suave y seco para limpiar la superficie no
utilice productos quimicos, jabdn o detergente para limpiar.

5. El uso inadecuado o la colocacion incorrecta de este producto por el
usuario puede resultar en pérdida de vida util del producto o dafos,
que no esta cubierto por la garantia.

TDATOS GARANTIA Y SAT
Términos y Condiciones

Innov8 Iberia garantiza este producto por el término de tres (3) afios en
todas sus partes, contra cualquier defecto de fabricacion y
funcionamiento a partir de la fecha de entrega al consumidor final y sin
coste alguno para éste.

Para hacer efectiva esta garantia, no deben exigirse mayores requisitos
que el envio de este producto junto con esta garantia y la factura o
comprobante de compra.

Esta garantia no sera valida en los siguientes casos:
Cuando los datos de la garantia o comprobante de compra no
coincidan con el producto.

Cuando el producto se haya utilizado en condiciones distintas a las
normales o si se utiliza sin tener en cuenta el manual de instrucciones
que acompafia este documento de garantia.

Cuando el producto haya sido abierto o alterado por personal no
autorizado.

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

En virtud del presente documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que el tipo
de equipo eléctrico, Cargador inaldmbrico modelo MCWIR0013
(W159-R), es conforme a las directivas RED (2014/53/EU) sobre
Equipos Radioeléctricos, EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre Compatibilidad
Electromagnética, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Restriccion del uso de
determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y
electronicos y LVD (2014/35/EU): Baja tension.

El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta disponible
en la direccién Internet siguiente:
https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0013/
DOC_MCWIR0013_ES.pdf
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Producto distribuido por:

Innov8 Iberia SL

Les Planes, 2-4, Poligono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despi, Barcelona
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Servicio Postventa:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Cuidado del medio i y eliminacién de resid

Los aparatos eléctricos y electronicos (EEE) y las baterias contienen
materiales, componentes y sustancias que pueden ser peligrosos para
los seres humanos y el medio ambiente, cuando la eliminacion de los
residuos no se realiza correctamente.

Aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos y baterias deberan estar
marcados con este simbolo, lo que significa que estos
productos no pueden eliminarse junto con los residuos
domésticos normales, sino que debe separarse. Con este fin,
Em— todas las ciudades han establecido sistemas de recogida en
los que la eliminacién de los aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos y las
baterias se pueden entregar gratuitamente en la estacion local de
reciclaje o en otro tipo de sistema de recogida. Para obtener mas
informacién, péngase en contacto con la direccién técnica local.



MAGSAFE
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CARREGADOR MAGNETICO SEM FIOS

MANUAL DE INSTRUCOES

Leia atentamente este manual de instru¢des antes de utilizar o produto
e guarde-o num local seguro.

DESCRICAO DO PRODUTO

Obrigado por escolher o nosso produto sem fios, que é um carregador
magnético sem fios que suporta carregamento sem fios e funcao
magsafe. Ao utilizar a fungdo stand, pode carregar o seu dispositivo
enquanto desfruta do conteudo de visualizagdo.

DADOS DO PRODUTO

+ Designacao: Carregador magnético sem fios

« Poténcia: 15W/2.5W

« Material: PC + ABS reciclado

« Tamanho: 59.5*59.5*11.5 mm

« Comprimento do cabo: 1m

« Porta de carregamento: Interface tipo C

« Funcdo do produto: posicionamento magnético e
absorcdo automatica

 Peso liquido: 46 gr

+ Compatibilidade: Compativel com o protocolo de
carregamento sem fios

INSTRUGCOES DE UTILIZACAO

1. O carregador sem fios vem com um cabo de 1m, ligar o adaptador a
fonte de alimentacdo (n&o incluido).

2. Coloque um telemdvel que suporte succdo magnética, e o
carregamento sem fios alinhar-se-a automaticamente com o telemével
e carregard directamente magneticamente.

3. Durante o carregamento, é necessario manter o centro do telemovel
alinhado com o centro do carregador sem fios, para que o

carregamento sem fios possa ser efectuado. Se ndo funcionar
normalmente, ajuste a posicdo do telemdével até o telemdével voltar a
carregar normalmente.

4. Coloque o reldgio sobre a superficie de carregamento e carregue-o
diretamente com o magnetismo.

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

« Carregador sem fios

« Manual do utilizador
* Cabo de carregamento
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CUIDADOS

1. Recomenda-se a utilizacdo de um adaptador de alta poténcia, que
deve ser superior a 15W.

2. Este produto tem uma funcao de proteccao contra sobre corrente de
entrada e sobre voltagem, se utilizado incorrectamente desligard ou
reduzird a poténcia de saida, verificar se o equipamento é anormal ou
de utilizacdo incorrecta.

3. Manter a temperatura ambiente de funcionamento a 0-40°C, ndo

colocar o produto em ambientes de dgua, fogo, temperatura elevada
(>40°C) e baixa (<-0°C), e manter os acessorios fora do alcance das
criancas.

4. Por favor, utilizar um pano macio e seco para limpar a superficie, ndo
utilizar produtos quimicos, sabao ou detergente para a limpeza.

5. A utilizacdo inadequada ou a colocagdo incorrecta deste produto
pelo utilizador pode resultar na perda de vida util do produto ou em
danos, que ndo estdo cobertos pela garantia.

GARANTIA E DADOS DOS SAT

Termos e Condigbes

Innov8 lberia garante este produto por um periodo de trés (3) anos em
todas as suas partes, contra qualquer defeito de fabrico e de
funcionamento, desde a data de entrega ao consumidor final e sem
custos para este ultimo.

Para que esta garantia seja efectiva, ndo devem ser feitos outros
requisitos para além do envio deste produto juntamente com esta
garantia e a factura ou prova de compra.

Esta garantia ndo sera valida nos seguintes casos:

Quando os detalhes sobre a garantia ou prova de compra ndo
correspondem ao produto.

Quando o produto tiver sido utilizado em condi¢des diferentes das
normais ou se for utilizado em violagdo do manual de instrugdes que
acompanha este documento de garantia.

Quando o produto tiver sido aberto ou alterado por pessoal ndo
autorizado.

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA

Em virtude deste documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que o tipo de
equipamento elétrico, Carregador sem fios modelo MCWIR0013
(W159-R), estd em conformidade com RED (2014/53/EU) Directiva de
Equipamento de Radio, EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre Compatibilidade
Electromagnética, RoHS (2011/65/UE): Restricdo do uso de certas
substancias perigosas directiva y LVD (2014/35/EU): Directiva de Baixa
Tensdo.

O texto completo da Declaragdo de Conformidade da UE estd
disponivel no seguinte website:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0013/
DOC_MCWIRO0013_PT.pdf
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Produto distribuido por:

Innov8 Iberia SL

Les Planes, 2-4, Poligono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despi, Barcelona

FOR THE
PLANET

Servico pos-venda:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Cuidados com o ambiente e eliminagdo de residuos:

Equipamentos eléctricos e electrénicos (EEE) e baterias contém
materiais, componentes e substancias que podem ser perigosos para os
seres humanos e para o ambiente, quando a eliminagdo de residuos nao
é efectuada correctamente.

0O equipamento eléctrico e electrdnico e as baterias devem ser

marcados com este simbolo, o que significa que estes

produtos ndo podem ser eliminados juntamente com o lixo

domeéstico normal, mas devem ser separados.Para este fim,
= {odas as cidades criaram sistemas de recolha em que a
eliminacdo de equipamento eléctrico e electrénico e baterias pode ser
entregue gratuitamente na estacao de reciclagem local ou outro tipo de
sistema de recolha. Para mais informacdes, por favor contacte o seu
departamento técnico local.

MAGSAFE
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CHARGEUR MAGNETIQUE SANS FIL

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant d'utiliser le
produit et le conserver dans un endroit sar.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit sans fil, qui est un chargeur
magnétique sans fil prenant en charge la recharge sans fil et la fonction
magsafe. En utilisant la fonction de support, vous pouvez charger votre
appareil tout en profitant du contenu.

DONNEES DU PRODUIT

« Désignation : Chargeur sans fil magnétique

* Puissance : 15W/10W/7.5W/5W

« Matériau : ABS recyclé + PC

« Taille : 59.5*59.5*11.5 mm

« Longueur du cable:1m

« Port de chargement : interface de type C

« Fonction du produit : Positionnement magnétique et absorption
automatique

« Poids net : 48 gr

« Compatibilité : Compatible avec le protocole de charge sans fil

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Le chargeur sans fil est livré avec un cable de 1 m. Connectez
I'adaptateur a I'alimentation électrique (non incluse).

2. Placez un téléphone mobile qui prend en charge |'aspiration
magnétique, et le chargement sans fil s'alignera automatiquement sur le
téléphone mobile et se chargera directement par voie magnétique.

3. Pendant la charge, il est nécessaire de maintenir le centre du
téléphone mobile aligné avec le centre du chargeur sans fil, puis la
charge sans fil peut étre effectuée. S'il ne fonctionne pas normalement,

ajustez la position du téléphone portable jusqu’a ce qu'il se recharge a
nouveau normalement.

4. Placez la montre sur la surface de chargement et le magnétisme

direct la chargera.

CONTENU DE LA BOITE

« Chargeur sans fil

+ Manuel d'utilisation
« Cable de chargement
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CAUTIONS

1. Il est recommandé d'utiliser un adaptateur haute puissance de non
plus de 15W.

2. Ce produit a une fonction de protection contre les surintensités
d'entrée et les surtensions, s'il est utilisé de maniére incorrecte, il
s'éteindra ou réduira la puissance de sortie, veuillez vérifier si
I'équipement est anormal ou utilisé de maniére incorrecte.

3. Maintenir la température de I'environnement de fonctionnement
entre O et 40°C, ne pas placer le produit dans I'eau, le feu, les
environnements a haute (>40°C) et basse (<-0°C) température, et
garder les accessoires hors de portée des enfants

4. Veuillez utiliser un chiffon doux et sec pour nettoyer la surface.
N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques, de savon ou de détergent pour le
nettoyage.

5. Une utilisation ou un placement incorrect de ce produit par
|'utilisateur peut entrainer une réduction de la durée de vie du produit
ou des dommages, qui ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.

GARANTIE ET SAR DONNEES
Dispositions et conditions

Innov8 Iberia offre une garantie de trois (3) ans sur ce produit dans
toutes ses parties, contre tout défaut de fabrication et de
fonctionnement a partir de la date de livraison au consommateur final
et sans frais pour ce dernier.

Pour que cette garantie prenne effet, il ne faut rien demander d'autre
que I'envoi de ce produit accompagné de cette garantie et de la facture
ou de la preuve d'achat.

La présente garantie n'est pas valable dans les cas suivants :

Lorsque les détails de la garantie ou de la preuve d'achat ne
correspondent pas au produit.

Lorsque le produit a été utilisé dans des conditions autres que normales
ou s'il est utilisé au mépris du manuel d'instructions accompagnant ce
document de garantie.

Lorsque le produit a été ouvert ou modifié par du personnel non
autorisé.

DECLARATION SIMPLIFIEE DE CONFORMITE

En vertu de ce document, innov8 Iberia S.L. déclare que le type
d'équipement électrique, Chargeur sans fil Reference MCWIR0013
(W159-R), est conforme aux RED (2014/53/EU): directive sur les
équipements radio, EMC (2014/30/EU): Directive sur la compatibilité
électromagnétique, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Directive relative a la limitation
de I'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses et LVD
(2014/35/EU): Directive sur la basse tension

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de I'UE est disponible
sur le site web suivant:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0013/
DOC_MCWIROO013_FR.pdf
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Produit distribué par :

Innov8 Iberia SL

Les Planes, 2-4, Poligono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despi, Barcelone
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PLANET

Service aprés-vente :
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tél.: 93 474 95 92

Respect de I'environnement et de I'élimination des déchets :

Les équipements électriques et électroniques (EEE) et les piles
contiennent des matériaux, des composants et des substances qui
peuvent étre dangereux pour 'homme et I'environnement, lorsque
I'élimination des déchets n'est pas effectuée correctement.

Les équipements électriques et électroniques et les piles
doivent étre marqués de ce symbole, ce qui signifie que ces
produits ne peuvent pas étre jetés avec les déchets ménagers
normaux, mais doivent étre séparés. A cette fin, toutes les
villes ont mis en place des systémes de collecte dans lesquels
= |'¢limination des équipements électriques et électroniques et
des piles peut étre remise gratuitement a la station de
recyclage locale ou a un autre type de systeme de collecte. Pour plus
d'informations, veuillez contacter votre service technique local.



